Approximate Program Cost*

Tuition and Fees
Tuition
Insurance

Lab

Processing

Subtotal:

Books
Subtotal:

Additional Expenses:
NACE (Written and clinical)
Background Check
Uniforms

Watch

Blood Pressure Cuff
Stethoscope
Scissors

Shoes

Uniform Patch
Graduation Pin
Subtotal:

Total Program Cost:

*Costs are estimates and are subject to change.
**Tuition and fees due at registration

***Book payment is due at time of purchase. Book is needed on the first day of class.

$306.00
$12.00
$25.00
$20.00

$363.00**

+578.95%**

$441.95

$155.00
$80.00
$40.00
$15.00
$25.00
$25.00
$10.00
$40.00
$5.00
$8.05

$403.05

$845.00




