<u>Approximate Program Cost*</u>

Approximate regram cost	
<u>Tuition and Fees</u>	
Tuition	\$306.00
Insurance	\$12.00
Lab	\$25.00
Processing	\$20.00
Subtotal:	\$363.00**
Books	+ \$78.95***
Subtotal:	\$441.95
<u>Additional Expenses:</u>	
NACE (Written and clinical)	\$155.00
Background Check	\$80.00
Uniforms	\$40.00
Watch	\$15.00
Blood Pressure Cuff	\$25.00
Stethoscope	\$25.00
Scissors	\$10.00
Shoes	\$40.00
Uniform Patch	\$5.00
Graduation Pin	\$8.05
Subtotal:	\$403.05
<u>Total Program Cost:</u>	\$845.00

^{*}Costs are estimates and are subject to change.

^{**}Tuition and fees due at registration

^{***}Book payment is due at time of purchase. Book is needed on the first day of class.